FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
AI
AO
BO
CO

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER (1) PART MARKING Package LEAD FINISH STATUS
TB5R3DW TB5R3 Gull-Wing SOIC NiPdAu Production
TB5R3LDW TB5R3L Gull-Wing SOIC SnPb Production
TB5R3D TB5R3 SOIC NiPdAu Production
TB5R3LD TB5R3L SOIC SnPb Production
(1) Add the R suffix for tape and reel carrier (i.e., TB5R3DR)
THERMAL RESISTANCE, DERATING FAC-CIRCUIT BOARD POWER RATING POWER RATINGPACKAGE JUNCTION-TO-AMBIENT TOR (1)
MODEL TA≤ 25°C TA = 85°CWITH NO AIR FLOW TA≥ 25°C
Low-K (2) 831 mW 120.3°C/W 8.3 mW/°C 332 mW
DW